PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6723875

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MACRAE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	05/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CECAL INDUSTRIA E COMMERCIO LTDA
Street Address:	RODOVIA OSWALDO JUNQUIRA ORTZ MONTEIRO
City:	LORENA - SAO PAAULO
State/Country:	BRAZIL
Postal Code:	SN KM 191

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9963754
Patent Number:	10364475
Patent Number:	10684078
Patent Number:	10870898
Patent Number:	10982902

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13042680388

Email: mainlawcafe@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: MAIN LAW CAFE

Address Line 1: BOX 586

Address Line 4: HEDGESVILLE, WEST VIRGINIA 25427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MLF 657-66
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD BREWSTER MAIN
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Brewster Main/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=REDACTED License Executed 21 May 2021#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056318 FRAME: 0270 source=REDACTED License Executed 21 May 2021#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056318 FRAME: 0271 Non-Exclusive, Non-Transferable, Limited Time, and Limited Subject Matter License to Make, Use, Sell, Promise-to-Sell, and/or Import in the United States under Several Stave Cooler Patents Assigned to MacRae Technologies, Inc. of Hayward, CA, USA.

LICENSE

In consideration of an immediate first payment of US\$ 90,000 and a second final payment of US\$ 60,000 before November 31, 2021 by CECAL Industria e Comercio Ltd., Lorena, BR to MacRae Technologies, Inc., of Hayward, CA, USA, and a separate immediate payment of US\$ 4,500 for brokerage and attorney's fees to Main Law Café, WV, USA:

MacRae Technologies grants to CECAL Industria e Comercio Ltd., Lorena, BR, a Non-Exclusive, Non-Transferable, Limited Time, and Limited Subject Matter License to Make, Use, Sell, Promise-to-Sell, and/or Import in the United States under Several Stave Cooler Patents Assigned to MacRae Technologies, Inc. of Hayward, CA, USA. And for which MacRae Technologies, Inc. promises not to bring a law suit for patent infringement.

Such License shall be:

- (a) recorded immediately in the USPTO to preserve the rights of the Parties involved;
- (b) retroactive to the Issue Dates of each included Patent;
- (c) limited to copper stave coolers manufactured in Brazil by CECAL Industria e Comercio Ltd., Lorena, BR and imported into the USA;
- (d) an implied license-for-use only, in perpetuity, to any buyers and that are users of said copper stave coolers manufactured in Brazil by CECAL Industria e Comercio Ltd., Lorena, BR;
- (e) limited to include only those deliveries of said copper stave coolers manufactured in Brazil by CECAL Industria e Comercio Ltd., Lorena, BR that occur before November 31, 2021;
- (f) retroactively extinguished for non-payment of any part of the whole said one-time payment;
- (g) not transferable and non-exclusive;

Page 1 cd 2

Tropically, March to the town de VALLEGA

Non-Exclusive, Non-Transferable, Limited Time, and Limited Subject Matter License to Make, Use, Sell, Promise-to-Sell, and/or Import in the United States under Several Stave Cooler Patents Assigned to MacRae Technologies, Inc. of Hayward, CA, USA.

- (h) subject to reasonable attorney fees to enforce any part of said License in a US Court of Law, and Jurisdiction and Venue are agreed to be in the US Federal Northern District of California, USA; and
- (i) specifically limited to those certain United States Patents assigned to MacRae Technologies, which are:

US 9,963,754 B2, issued May 8, 2018 US 10,364,475 B2, issued July 30, 2019; US 10,684,078 B1, issued June 16, 2020; US 10,870,898 B2, issued December 22, 2020; and US 10,982,902 B2, issued April 20, 2021.

It is acknowledged here that, CECAL Industria e Comercio Ltd., Lorena, BR is already separately and independently licensed non-exclusively and non-transferable to practice US 10,954,574 B2, issued March 23, 2021, by virtue of its joint ownership with MacRae Technologies.

AGREED TO BY:

CECAL INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO LTD., LORENA	BR. bv:
£ - 61.200i	
signature	
EZIO GERONIMI	21 may 2021
printed name of officer	date of execution

and

MACRAE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., of Hayward, CA, USA, by:

signature

Allan MacRae

printed name of officer

Page 2 st 2

date of execution

PATENT REEL: 056318 FRAME: 0273

RECORDED: 05/21/2021